## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

2022-00056

RECEIVED: 03/01/22 FILED: 03/01/22 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 04/29/22

**REOPENED**:

CASE CODE

Tariffs

## UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

04/29/22	Final Order Entered: 1. The GLT rates in the Appendix to this Order are approved for service rendered by LG&E on and after May 1, 2022. 2. LG&E's future applications for a revision in GLT rates shall include an electronic version containing the supporting calculations and exhibits used to compute the GTL rates in Excel spreadsheet format with all formulas intact and unprotected, and with all columns and rows accessible. 3. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, LG&E shall file with this Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, revised tariff sheets setting out the rates approved herein and reflecting that they were approved pursuant to this Order. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
04/29/22	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company Written Notice to Commission Regarding Intent to Implement Revised GLT Rates Absent Receipt of Commission Order
03/28/22	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company Response of Louisville Gas and Electric Company to Commission Staffs First Request for Information
03/11/22	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
03/01/22	Andrea M. Fackler Louisville Gas and Electric Company LGE Application for Approval of Revised Gas Line Tracker Rates Effective for Services Rendered On and After May 1, 2022
02/22/22	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
02/22/22	Louisville Gas and Electric Company Notice of Intent to File an Application for Approval of Revised Gas Line Tracker Rates Effective for Services Rendered on and After May 1, 2022 Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1